

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs Lisa Price

**Respondent:** Central England Healthcare (Wolverhampton) Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham remotely by video On: 22 April 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge Battisby (sitting alone)

## Representation

Claimant: In person Respondent: Mrs J Letts, employment tribunal advocate

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the respondent is amended to Central England Healthcare (Wolverhampton) Ltd.
- 2. The claim for unlawful deduction from wages is well-founded and the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £1,472.50 gross of tax.
- 3. The claimant is awarded the further sum of 2 weeks pay under s38(3) Employment Act 2002 in the sum of £1,050.

Employment Judge Battisby 22 April 2022

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

All judgments and any written reasons are published in full online shortly after a copy has been sent to the parties.